BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DAVID R. PLYLER
Chairman
DON MARTIN
Vice Chairman
FLEMING EL-AMIN
TED KAPLAN
RICHARD V. LINVILLE
TONYA D. MCDANIEL
GLORIA D. WHISENHUNT

AGENDA SUMMARY



April 22, 2021 - Government Center - 2:00 P.M.

Invocation – Moment of Silence

Pledge of Allegiance led by Vice Chairman Martin

- 1. A. Public Hearing on Zoning Petition of Dennis Weavil and Edna C. Edwards from AG to LI-L (Arts and Crafts Studio; Banking and Financial Services; Building Contractors, General; Building Material Supply; Child Care, Drop-In; College or University; Government Offices, Neighborhood Organization, or Post Office; Hospital of health Center; Manufacturing A; Manufacturing B; Micro-Brewery or Micro Distillery; Offices; Park and Shuttle Lot; Parking, Commercial; Police or Fire Station; Postal Processing Facility; Recreation Facility, Public; School, Vocational or Professional; Services, A; Services, B; Storage Services, Retail; Testing and Research Lab; Transmission Tower; Warehousing; Wholesale Trade A; Wholesale Trade B; Adult Day Care; Child Care, Sick Children; and Child Play Care Center): Property is Located on the West Side of Union Cross Road Between Carl L. Clarke Road and Axle Drive (Zoning Docket F-1599).
 - B. Ordinance Amending the Unified Development Ordinances and Official Zoning Map of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina
 - C. Approval of Special Use District Permit, No Site Plan

As no additional comments in favor of or in opposition to the zoning petition were received, Chairman declared the public hearing closed.

Motion for Approval: Second:

Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Plyler

Unanimously Approved

- 2. A. Resolution Authorizing an Appropriation of Funds to Greater Winston-Salem Inc. for Continues Development and Refinement of the Advances Air Mobility Strategies for an Unmanned Aircraft System Industry in Forsyth County (Airport Department)
 - B. Amendment to the FY 2020-2021 Budget Ordinance to Appropriate Airport Fund Balance to Greater Winston-Salem Inc. for Continued Development and Refinement of the Advanced Air Mobility Strategies for an Unmanned Aircraft System Industry in Forsyth County

Motion for Approval:

Second:

Unanimously Approved

Vice Chairman Martin

Commissioner El-Amin

ADJOURNMENT

Motion for Approval:
Second:
Commissioner Kaplan
Chairman Plyler

Unanimously Approved
Approximate Time: 2:10 PM